10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

BARBARA LAWALL

PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY
Noelle Jensen

Deputy County Attorney

State Bar No. 030952/PAN 66620
Law Firm No. 69000
Noelle.Jensen@pcao.pima.gov
32 North Stone, Suite 800
Tucson, AZ 85701

-Phone: (520)724-5600

Attorney for the State
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

TI-IE STATE OF ARIZONA
Plaintiff,
vs.
JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN II,

Defendant(s).

CR20202717-001
STIPULATION FOR REMAND
TO THE GRAND JURY

HON. JAVIER CHON-LOPEZ
DIVISION 15

Comes now the State of Arizona, by‘ and through the Pima County Attorney,

BARBARA LAWALL, and her Deputy, NOELLE JENSEN, and the Defendant(s) JOHN
CHRISTIAN HANSEN II, by and through his attorney(s), J OSHUA HAMILTON, hereby
stipulate and agree that the case shall be remanded to the Grand Jury for redeférmination

of probable cause. The Parties also request that the same cause number listed above is

retained for all future proceedings.
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State v. John Christian Hansen II
CR20202717-001

Respectfully submitted this 2 day of October, 2020.
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Joshua Hamllton : - Noelle Jensen
Attomey for Defen ant Deputy County Atferney

Original of the foregoing filed
with the Clerk of the Court
this 7 day of October, 2020.

Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this_/ _ day of October, 2020, to:

Honorable Javier Chon-Lopez
Division 15
Pima County Superior Court

Joshua Hamilton, Esq.
455 W. Paseo Redondo
Tucson, AZ 85701-8252
Attorney for Defendant



