**	-	
1 2 3 4 5	BARBARA LAWALL PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY Noelle Jensen Deputy County Attorney State Bar No. 030952/PAN 66620 Law Firm No. 69000 Noelle.Jensen@pcao.pima.gov 32 North Stone, Suite 800 Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520)724-5600	FILED GARY L. HARRISON CLERN, SUPERIOR COURT 20 OCT -7 IN TRACE J. GIACOMINO, DEPUTY
6 7	Attorney for the State	
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA	
9	THE STATE OF ARIZONA,	CR20202717-001
10	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION FOR REMAND
11	VS.	TO THE GRAND JURY
12	JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN II,	HON. JAVIER CHON-LOPEZ DIVISION 15
13	Defendant(s).	
14		
15	Comes now the State of Arizona, by and through the Pima County Attorney,	
16	BARBARA LAWALL, and her Deputy, NOELLE JENSEN, and the Defendant(s) JOHN	
17	CHRISTIAN HANSEN II, by and through his attorney(s), JOSHUA HAMILTON, hereby	
18	stipulate and agree that the case shall be remanded to the Grand Jury for redetermination	
19	of probable cause. The Parties also request that the same cause number listed above is	
20	retained for all future proceedings.	
21	//	
22	//	
	a that is a second to the	ean e ¹⁰ - ¹ -
an a		

and the second second

.

-

State v. John Christian Hansen II CR20202717-001

Respectfully submitted this 1 day of October, 2020. 2 3 Joshua Hamilton Noelle Jensen Attorney for Defendant 4 Deputy County Attorney 5 Original of the foregoing filed 6 with the Clerk of the Court this <u>7</u> day of October, 2020. 7 Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered 8 this <u>7</u> day of October, 2020, to: Honorable Javier Chon-Lopez 9 Division 15 Pima County Superior Court 10 11 Joshua Hamilton, Esq. 455 W. Paseo Redondo 12 Tucson, AZ 85701-8252 Attorney for Defendant 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1.07